

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH**

CWP-15775-2021

Date of decision:-17.8.2021

Sukhwant Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

Central Public Information Officer and another

...Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.S.MADAAN

Present: Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Legal Aid Counsel
for the petitioner.

H.S. MADAAN, J.

Case taken up through video conferencing.

The petitioner is aggrieved by order dated 28.11.2018 passed by Central Public Information Officer, State Legal Services Authority, UT, Chandigarh vide which his application under Section 6(3) of Right to Information act, 2005 had been dismissed on the ground that the information being personal in nature cannot be provided and appeal filed was dismissed by the Appellate Authority on 5.2.2019.

I have gone through the impugned orders and I find that the orders are quite detailed and well reasoned one and I do not see any

reason to interfere therewith while exercising writ jurisdiction.

The petition is bound to fail and is dismissed accordingly.

17.8.2021

Brij

(H.S.MADAAN)

JUDGE

Whether reasoned/speaking : Yes/No

Whether reportable : Yes/No